

## **Purkiss Reserve Fees and Charges Proposal 2016-17**

Main Oval (Cricket and Footy)	Unit	<b>Options/Comments</b>	Fee inc. GST (\$)
Community Use	Per hour	Without lighting	\$30
Community Use	Per hour	With lighting	\$74
Community Use	Per day	Without lighting	\$152
Community Use	Per day	With lighting	\$152+\$44/hour for light
Commercial Use	Per hour	Without lighting	\$60
Commercial Use	Per hour	With lighting	\$148
Commercial Use	Per day	Without lighting	\$330
Commercial Use	Per day	With lighting	\$330+\$88/hour for light
Bond ***		Trust	\$1,000

Page 1

**Oval Two (Baseball)** 



Main Oval (Cricket and Footy)	Unit	<b>Options/Comments</b>	Fee inc. GST (\$)
Community Use	Per hour	Without lighting	\$24
Community Use	Per day	Without lighting	\$120
Commercial Use	Per hour	Without lighting	\$44
Commercial Use	Per day	Without lighting	\$250
Bond ***		Trust	\$750

Oval Three (Softball)				
Community Use	Per hour	Without lighting	\$14	
Community Use	Per day	Without lighting	\$60	
Commercial Use	Per hour	Without lighting	\$30	
Commercial Use	Per day	Without lighting	\$160	
Bond ***		Trust	\$500	



Purkiss Reserve Fee and Charges Proposal - 2016/2017			
Main Oval (Cricket and Footy)	Unit	Options/Comments	Fee inc. GST (\$)
Recreation Programs			
Soccer - Adults	Per session		\$13
Softball - Adults	Per session		\$13
Touch Football - Adults	Per session		\$13
Sports - Adults	Per session		\$13
Land Aerobics - Adults	Per session		\$13
Children	Per session		\$9
Lawn Tennis	Per session		\$13
Basket Ball	Per session		\$13

Large Events (Sideshows/Fairs/Expos/Travelling Shows)		
Per Night	\$450	
Per Night	\$230	
	\$2,000	
	Per Night	



F	Purkiss Reserve Fee and Charges	Proposal - 2	016/2017		
ľ	Main Oval (Cricket and Footy)	Unit	Options/Comments	Fee inc. GST (\$)	
E	Bond on Oval			\$10,000	

Circuses			
Per Night of Operation (Oval 1)	Per Night	With lights	\$780
Per Night of Non Operation	Per Night	No lights	\$230
Per Night (Oval 2)	Per Night	No lights	\$450
Bond ***			\$2,000
Bond on Oval ***			\$10,000

Sport and Recreation User Agreement (change rooms and Kiosk need to be booked separately – please see charges below)		
Oval One – No Lights Senior	\$1,300	
Team/Association		
Oval One – No Lights Junior	\$550	
Team/Association		
Oval One – With Lights Senior	\$2,000	



Purkiss Reserve Fee and Charges Proposal - 2016/2017			
Main Oval (Cricket and Footy)	Unit	Options/Comments	Fee inc. GST (\$)
Team/Association			
Oval One – With Lights Junior			\$750
Team/Association			
Oval Two – No Lights Senior			\$980
Team/Association			
Oval Two – No Lights Junior			\$410
Team/Association			
Oval Three – No Lights Senior			\$650
Team/Association			
Oval Three – No Lights Junior			\$270
Team/Association			
Use Agreement Key Bonds			\$200

Change Room Facilities ( below)	Both change rooms) Kiosk is not inc	cluded – need to book separately – see Kiosk
Community Use	Per hour	\$30
Community Use	Per day	\$152



Main Oval (Cricket and Footy)	Unit	<b>Options/Comments</b>	Fee inc. GST (\$)
Commercial Use	Per hour		\$60
Commercial Use	Per day		\$300
User Group Agreement - Association	Per season		\$2,000
Youthlinx Building hire half day	4 hours		\$52
Youthlinx Building hire per day			
Bond ***		Trust	\$1,000

Kiosk (change rooms always need to booked with Kiosk – charges as above)		
Commercial Use	Per day	\$300
Community Use	Per Session	\$1,000
User Group Agreement - Association	Per season	\$2,000
Bond ***	Trust	\$1,000



Purkiss Reserve Fee and Charges Proposal - 2016/2017			
Main Oval (Cricket and Footy)	Unit	Options/Comments	Fee inc. GST (\$)
Anyinginyi Sport and Recreation Centre	Yearly	Lease to be reviewed through a Council report	
Swimming Club Group Use	Monthly	\$480 per month for three lanes	

\*\*\* Bond money is refundable if there is no damage or if cleaning has been undertaken to the standard it was handed over. Damage and or cleaning will be deducted from the bond amount

Lights must be switched off after activities. A charge will be incurred for lights at a rate of \$44 per hour